13.6.2017

It is hereby notified that sealed tenders in triplicate are invited for the following cleaning service. This is a 24-month contract tentatively commencing on 1 August 2017.

Tender Reference Subject Closing Date

PSRC/PT/05/2016 Provision of Cleaning Services to the Police Sports and Recreation Club at No. 430 Sai Yeung Choi Street North.

Kowloon of the Hong Kong Police Force

(Contract Period: A 24-month contract commencing from

1 August 2017 to 31 July 2019 tentatively)

Tender documents are obtainable during office hours from the Police Sports and Recreation Club at No. 430, Sai Yeung Choi Street North, Kowloon, Hong Kong (Tel.: (852) 2319 0000, Fax: (852) 2788 2706).

Tenders are invited from tenderers who must be bodies corporate either incorporated or registered under the Companies Ordinance (Chapter 32), Laws of Hong Kong.

Tenders submitted must be clearly marked with the tender reference and the subject of the tender as indicated above on the outside of the envelope (but should not bear any indication which may relate the tender to the tenderer) addressed to the Chairman, Tender Opening Committee, Government Logistics Department Tender Board and placed in Government Logistics Department Headquarters Tender Box situated at the lobby on Ground Floor of North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong before 12.00 noon on 13 June 2017. Late tenders will not be accepted. If a black rainsform warning signal is issued or tropical cyclone warning signal No. 8 or above is in effect for any duration between 9.00 a.m. and 12.00 noon on the Tender Closing Date, the closing time of this tender will be deferred to 12.00 noon on the next weekday (i.e. except Saturday and Sunday) other than public holiday after the black rainstorm warning signal or tropical cyclone warning signal No. 8 or above is cancelled.

This tender is covered by the Agreement on Government Procurement of the World Trade Organization. The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region does not bind itself to accept the lowest tender or any tender submitted and reserves the right to negotiate with any tenderer about the terms of the offer.

Details of the award of this contract will be published in the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Gazette and made available on the Internet.

All enquiries should be addressed to Miss Ellen TSANG (Tel.: (852) 2860 3398 and Fax: (852) 2200 4515). Tenderers who wish to attend the on-site briefing session on 23 May 2017 (details in tender documents) should complete and return the Reply Form attached to the tender documents by 5.00 p.m. on 22 May 2017 for arrangement.

5 May 2017

LO Wai-chung Commissioner of Police